. Republic of the Philippines Reference \ITI-081

\'SEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND # Number: _
OFFICE OF THE SECRETAR A RN L
Manila pm}ectj[D : P00705509VS -
0 APR 2073
EMORANDUM
FOR - ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR
Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This has reference to the herein Memorandum dated March 21, 2023 of DPWH Region VIII Director
EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO IV, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of
ARNALDO R. BONIFACIO, District Engineer, Leyte 4% District Engineering Office, Ormoc City,
Leyte, of the project under FY 2023 general Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. 310111100596000
Project ID: PO0705509VS

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System

System

Asset Preservation —
Construction/Upgrading/Rehabilitation of Drainage
along National Roads ~ Secondary Roads

Asset Preservation —
Construction/Upgrading/Rehabilitation of
Drainage along National Roads — Secondary
Roads

Palompon-Isabel-Merida-Ormoc Rd -

Palompon-Isabel-Merida-Ormoc Rd — K1106-+000 — K1106+733

K1106+000 — K1106+733

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
) CWi-
EW1- Constructioh Construction of
of Drainage R 16.712/ Drainage P 17.160/
Structure along Lineal g 24,500.00 Structure along S R 24,500.00
Road: 1,466.00 meter Road: 1,427.00
Lineal Meters Qads .
Lineal Meters
EAO £ 500,000 EAO g 500,000
Total: | P 25,000,000~ Total: 000 . "

JUSTIFICATIONS: M

1. To change the physicb/targetTroff) 1,466.00 lineal meters (Based on AIP) to 1,427.00 lindal meCrs based
on actual length/target and the design requirement for the project resulting to the increase in unit cost.

2. Said changes resulted to decrease in the physical target and consequently increase in unit cost in view of
the essential items of work necessary for the project implementation and the effect of the increasing prices
of construction materials and equipment rental rates, copy attached is Certification of Reasonableness of
Cost Estimate for your reference and guidance

3. Attached are the following supporting documents; Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (2023, V1.0),
Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds
(CAF), Geotagged Photos, GIS Map and Certification for the Reasonableness of Cost Estimates; and Location
Map.

Based on our evalugion, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence,
the said cequest ig'hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

) ()

Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/ BESAPPROVED:!

ROBERTO (gh[moo, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR
Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2 A ACCIRCL /AVM/RRB



